Resolution 2019-01 Designation of Snowmobile Route or Trails

WHEREAS, the Village of Colfax Board of Trustees, is designated to identify the routes and trails with the Village of Colfax limits.

WHEREAS, the Village of Colfax will meet with the Colfax Sno-Drifters annually to discuss the intended route(s).

WHEREAS, the Colfax Sno-Drifters will procure, erect and maintain the trail markers.

WHEREAS, the Village of Colfax will publish to the Messenger the approved route(s).

WHEREAS, the Village of Colfax has named the 2018-2019 trail routes.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Village of Colfax Board of Trustees has designated the Village of Colfax snowmobile trails as follows:

- East side of Dunn Street to Railroad Avenue, east to County Road M, north to Highway 40.
- East side of Dunn Street to Railroad Avenue, east towards the east driveway of the Fairgrounds, to the footbridge, cross Highway 40 to Johnson-Olson Road, west on High Street to the High School.
- East side of Dunn Street to Railroad Avenue, west to Synergy Cooperative.
- Synergy cooperative parking lot to Express Mart via the alley east of Synergy.
- Synergy Cooperative parking lot is designated parking if you plan to visit any businesses on Highway 40.

Adopted February 11, 2019 Published February 20, 2019

Lynn Niggemann Administrator-Clerk-Treasurer